Sooty Brushes Ltd Privacy Policy Updated January 2021

We are committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected. Should we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when using this website, then you can be assured that it will only be used in accordance with this privacy statement. Sooty Brushes Ltd are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. For any personal data you provide for the purposes of your service, Sooty Brushes Ltd is the Data Controller and is responsible for storing and otherwise processing that data in a fair, lawful, secure and transparent way.

What personal data do we hold on you?

You may give us information about you by completion of certification, or by corresponding with us by phone, e-mail or otherwise. This includes information you provide when you book our service. The information you give us may include your name, address, e-mail address and phone number. We will also ask for relevant health information in relation to the Coronavirus pandemic to understand whether you have any symptoms or are currently isolating.

Why we need your personal data?

Our lawful basis for processing your personal details is that we have an obligation to you as a customer to provide the services you are requiring.

Reasons we need to process your data include:

Personal data is to be listed on the certification to identify and validate this. Sending a survey to improve your service experience, processing of bookings and payments, sharing data with recommended suppliers only if you agree following works require additional service.

We process this data on the lawful basis of consent. Therefore, we will also need your explicit consent to process this data, which we will ask for at the point of collecting it.

Sooty Brushes Ltd has the following social media pages, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram. Anyone is free to join these pages. If you join one of the Social Media pages, please note that the provider of the social media platform(s) have their own privacy policies and that we do not accept any responsibility or liability for these policies. Please check these policies before you submit any personal data on the social media pages.

Who we may share your personal data with?

Sooty Brushes Ltd may share your data with approved suppliers for the purposes of completion of your service. We require all approved suppliers to respect the security of your personal data and to treat it in accordance with the law. We do not allow our third-party service providers to use your personal data for their own purposes and only permit them to process your personal data for specified purposes and in accordance with our instructions. Sooty Brushes Ltd does not store or transfer your personal data outside of Europe.

How long we hold your personal data?

Any personal data we hold on you will be securely destroyed in a suitable time after your service. Your data is not processed for any further purposes other than those detailed in this policy.

Your rights regarding your personal data

As a data subject you may have the right at any time to request access to, rectification or erasure of your personal data; to restrict or object to certain kinds of processing of your personal data, including direct marketing; to the portability of your personal data and to complain to the UK's data protection supervisory authority, the Information Commissioner's Office about the processing of your personal data. As a data subject you are not obliged to share your personal data with Sooty Brushes Ltd. If you choose not to share your personal data with us we may not be able to validate your certification.

How we use cookies

A cookie is a small file that asks permission to be placed on your computer's hard drive. Once you agree, the file is added, and the cookie helps analyse web traffic or lets you know when you visit a particular site. Cookies allow web applications to respond to you as an individual. The web application can tailor its operations to your

needs, likes and dislikes by gathering and remembering information about your preferences. A cookie in no way gives us access to your computer or any information about you, other than the data you choose to share with us

We use Google Analytics cookies to identify which pages are being used. This helps us analyse data about webpage traffic and improve our website in order to tailor it to customer needs. We only use this information for statistical analysis purposes and then the data is removed from the system.

You can choose to accept or decline cookies. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but you can usually modify your browser setting to decline cookies if you prefer. This may prevent you from taking full advantage of the website.

Google Analytics is used by millions of websites the world over and these anonymised cookies help us see how people use our site, including where people find out about us, which pages they visit and how long they spend on the site.